
Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

Alexander, Roy, Hillsborough, NC - 8:20  #10 Knott, John, Rocky Mount, NC - 1:10  #10
Batts, Shawn, Kenansville, NC - 12:40  #10 Koon, Tanner, Fairview, NC - 1:50  #1
Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC - 7:40  #1 Kosich, Samuel, Pinehurst, NC - 7:30  #1
Bitzenhofer Jerry, Raleigh, NC - 8:10  #10 Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC - 8:20  #1
Blanquicet Jr., Clif, Sanford, NC - 12:30  #1 Larmour, David, Winston Salem, NC - 12:40  #1
Boney, Jack, nashville, NC - 1:10  #10 Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC - 8:30  #1
Bremer, Ronald, Roxboro, NC - 8:00  #1 Long, Gloria, Durham, NC - 1:50  #10
Broders, Scott, Wake Forest, NC - 7:40  #10 Lytle, Richard, Chapel Hill, NC - 7:40  #10
Budd, Butch, Beulaville, NC - 12:40  #10 Makila, Al, Raleigh, NC - 8:10  #10
Caison, John, Raleigh, NC - 1:00  #1 Maniscalco, Anthony, Raleigh, NC - 1:00  #10
Cassas, Devin, Cary, NC - 1:50  #1 Manley, Jeff, Raleigh, NC - 7:40  #10
Chambers, Chris, Fayetteville, NC - 7:40  #1 Martin, Michael, Spring Lake, NC - 1:00  #10
Chambers, Christophe, Fayetteville, NC - 7:40  #1 Matthis, Pat, Kenansville, NC - 12:40  #10
Copper, Tim, West End, NC - 7:40  #1 Mcclintock, Tom, Chapel Hill, NC - 8:20  #10
Crocker, Joseph, Winston Salem, NC - 12:40  #1 Mcgee, Bill, Durham, NC - 8:30  #10
Cross, Sean, Cary, NC - 7:50  #1 Mcintyre, Marie, Durham, NC - 1:40  #10
Crum, Ted, Whitsett, NC - 12:50  #1 Mckeon, Kasey, whitsett, NC - 12:50  #1
Curtis, Joe, Cedar Grove, NC - 8:00  #1 Mckeon, Theresa, whitsett, NC - 12:50  #1
Dalton, Rory, Hendersonville, NC - 1:50  #1 Messner, John, Raleigh, NC - 1:30  #10
Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC - 1:10  #1 Miller, Marshall, Kenansville, NC - 12:40  #10
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC - 1:50  #1 Minter, Kevin, Elon, NC - 1:20  #10
Edwards, Nicholas, Hillsborough, NC - 1:20  #10 Moonert, Sandy, Cary, NC - 8:50  #1
Ellington, Jim, Raleigh, NC - 8:30  #1 Mooney, Ronald, Roxboro, NC - 8:00  #1
Evans, Jerry, Aberdeen, NC - 12:30  #10 Moore, Don, Raleigh, NC - 7:50  #1
Farnsworth, Barry, Rocky Mount, NC - 1:30  #10 Morton, Glenda, Durham, NC - 1:50  #10
Fielding, Craig, Hillsborough, NC - 1:20  #10 Nordin, Mark, Raleigh, NC - 8:30  #1
Finger, Justin, Durham, NC - 7:40  #10 Northcutt, Troy, Fayetteville, NC - 1:20  #1
Fink, Scott, Raleigh, NC - 1:40  #1 Nulty, Michael, Greensboro, NC - 12:50  #10
Formale, Vincent, Morrisville, NC - 1:40  #1 Padgett, Russell, Cary, NC - 7:50  #1
Greene, Michael, Durham, NC - 1:00  #1 Perry, Debbie, Holly Springs, NC - 1:40  #10
Greene, Phillip, Charlotte, NC - 8:30  #1 Pettis, Mathew, Raleigh, NC - 7:50  #1
Gucker, Joe, Durham, NC - 7:50  #10 Phan, Michael, Cary, NC - 8:40  #1
Hall, Kenneth, Reidsville, NC - 1:30  #1 Piner, Lucy, Hillsborough, NC - 1:40  #10
Hammond, Gary, Fayetteville, NC - 1:20  #1 Pollard, Jones, Durham, NC - 7:50  #10
Hamrick, Ken, Willow Spring, NC - 8:00  #10 Poole, Mary-Ann, Durham, NC - 8:50  #1
Hancock, Ronnie, Jamestown, NC - 12:50  #1 Price, Melanie, Cary, NC - 8:50  #1
Harris, Terry, Raleigh, NC - 8:50  #10 Pugh-Gilder, Samanth, Southern Pines, NC - 12:30  #1
Hartson, Mark, Winston Salem, NC - 12:40  #1 Radley, Jack, Sanford, NC - 12:30  #1
Hatfield, James, Apex, NC - 7:30  #10 Revis, Jon, Eden, NC - 1:30  #1
Hawks, Shane, Pilot Mountain, NC - 8:40  #1 Ribet, Edward, Durham, NC - 1:10  #1
Henely, John, Pinehurst, NC - 8:20  #10 Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC - 1:10  #1
Hesington, Daniel, Apex, NC - 1:00  #1 Rogers, Tony, Cary, NC - 8:20  #10
Higgins, Tom, Raleigh, NC - 1:10  #1 Romeu, Michael, Hope Mills, NC - 7:30  #10
Hodges, Larry, Rocky Mount, NC - 1:10  #10 Rudolph, Bob, Raleigh, NC - 8:10  #10
Horan, Daniel, Chapel Hill, NC - 8:40  #10 Seddon, William, Durham, NC - 1:30  #1
Howard, Greg, Winston Salem, NC - 12:40  #1 Semler, Bobby, Durham, NC - 7:30  #1
Hunt, Porter, Southern Pines, NC - 8:20  #1 Shaw, William, Roxboro, NC - 8:00  #1
Hustvedt, Kent, Durham, NC - 7:50  #10 Shikitus, Bill, Southern Pines, NC - 8:20  #1
Jackson, Keith, Apex, NC - 8:00  #10 Shults, Daniel, Apex, NC - 8:50  #10
James, Shaw, Waxhaw, NC - 1:00  #1 Shults, Karen, Raleigh, NC - 8:50  #10
Jenkins, Phillip, Morrisville, NC - 7:30  #10 Silver, Harry, Clayton, NC - 1:20  #1
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC - 8:00  #10 Smith, Garrett, Hillsborough, NC - 12:50  #10
Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC - 7:30  #1 Southern, Larry, King, NC - 12:30  #10
Karandikar, Praveen, Cary, NC - 8:40  #10 Southern, Sonja, Midlothian, Va - 1:50  #10
Kennon, George, Greensboro, NC - 1:30  #10 Southern, Steve, Bluffton, SC - 1:50  #10
King, Tracey, Selma, NC - 12:50  #10 Staelin, Adam, Chapel Hill, NC - 8:40  #10
Kinney, Garland, Greensboro, NC - 8:10  #1 Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC - 8:40  #1
Kinney, Jim, High Point, NC - 8:10  #1 Streater, Jay, Nashville, NC - 8:30  #10
Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC - 8:10  #1 Streeter, Rodney, Wilmington, NC - 1:00  #10
Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC - 8:00  #10 Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC - 8:20  #1
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ALPHABETIC ROSTER

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

Todd, Joey, Bladenboro, NC - 1:00  #10
Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC - 8:10  #10
Torri, William, Holly Springs, NC - 7:30  #10
Triplett, David, Greensboro, NC - 1:20  #10
Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC - 12:30  #10
Turner, Steven, Asheville, NC - 1:40  #10
Vickery, James, Durham, NC - 7:50  #10
Villanueva, Eli, Fayetteville, NC - 1:20  #1
Volpe, Jim, Raleigh, NC - 8:40  #1
Walker, Russell, Chapel Hill, NC - 8:40  #10
Warren, J, raleigh, NC - 1:10  #10
Whisnant, James, Raleigh, NC - 8:10  #1
White, Kendell, Greensboro, NC - 8:50  #10
Wiggs, Landon, Raleigh, NC - 7:30  #1
Wilkins, Linda, Durham, NC - 8:50  #1
Wilkinson, William, Rolesville, NC - 1:40  #1
Willard, Brian, Greensboro, NC - 1:30  #1
Williams, Chris, Morehead City, NC - 12:50  #10
Wright, Tim, Wake Forest, NC - 8:30  #10
Zimmerman, Mark, Raleigh, NC - 1:40  #1
Zwicknagel, Rick, Charlotte, NC - 1:30  #10



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

1 7:30 Wiggs, Landon, Raleigh, NC +2.7
Kosich, Samuel, Pinehurst, NC +1.6
Semler, Bobby, Durham, NC 5.9
Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC 5.9

1 7:40 Chambers, Christophe, Fayetteville, NC 3.8
Chambers, Chris, Fayetteville, NC 6.6
Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC 4.1
Copper, Tim, West End, NC 5.7

1 7:50 Pettis, Mathew, Raleigh, NC 3.6
Cross, Sean, Cary, NC 9.3
Padgett, Russell, Cary, NC 11.8
Moore, Don, Raleigh, NC 1.8

1 8:00 Bremer, Ronald, Roxboro, NC 7.1
Shaw, William, Roxboro, NC 10.2
Mooney, Ronald, Roxboro, NC 13.2
Curtis, Joe, Cedar Grove, NC 13.6

1 8:10 Kinney, Jim, High Point, NC 7.9
Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC 4.5
Whisnant, James, Raleigh, NC 7.9
Kinney, Garland, Greensboro, NC 13.0

1 8:20 Kress, George, Southern Pines, NC 12.5
Strickland, Grady, Chapel Hill, NC 12.1
Hunt, Porter, Southern Pines, NC 1.8
Shikitus, Bill, Southern Pines, NC 2.8

1 8:30 Greene, Phillip, Charlotte, NC 5.2
Nordin, Mark, Raleigh, NC 11.0
Ellington, Jim, Raleigh, NC 10.9
Leatherman, Donald, Morehead City, NC11.7

1 8:40 Hawks, Shane, Pilot Mountain, NC 12.9
Phan, Michael, Cary, NC 14.5
Volpe, Jim, Raleigh, NC 14.3
Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC 14.7

1 8:50 Price, Melanie, Cary, NC 16.0
Moonert, Sandy, Cary, NC 9.8
Poole, Mary-Ann, Durham, NC 35.1
Wilkins, Linda, Durham, NC 28.6

1 12:30 Pugh-Gilder, Samanth, Southern Pines, NC2.0
Blanquicet Jr., Clif, Sanford, NC +2.9
Radley, Jack, Sanford, NC +1.6

1 12:40 Hartson, Mark, Winston Salem, NC 11.8
Larmour, David, Winston Salem, NC 5.9
Crocker, Joseph, Winston Salem, NC 13.4
Howard, Greg, Winston Salem, NC 0.3

1 12:50 Mckeon, Kasey, whitsett, NC 7.0
Crum, Ted, Whitsett, NC 9.7
Mckeon, Theresa, whitsett, NC 21.3
Hancock, Ronnie, Jamestown, NC 6.5

1 1:00 James, Shaw, Waxhaw, NC 3.8
Greene, Michael, Durham, NC 3.0
Caison, John, Raleigh, NC 3.7
Hesington, Daniel, Apex, NC 3.9

1 1:10 Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC 1.1
Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC 8.1
Ribet, Edward, Durham, NC 2.7
Higgins, Tom, Raleigh, NC 9.0

1 1:20 Silver, Harry, Clayton, NC 9.5
Northcutt, Troy, Fayetteville, NC 9.4
Hammond, Gary, Fayetteville, NC 15.6
Villanueva, Eli, Fayetteville, NC 4.3

1 1:30 Revis, Jon, Eden, NC 5.8
Hall, Kenneth, Reidsville, NC 7.4
Willard, Brian, Greensboro, NC 9.3
Seddon, William, Durham, NC 9.5

1 1:40 Formale, Vincent, Morrisville, NC 14.5
Zimmerman, Mark, Raleigh, NC 12.3
Fink, Scott, Raleigh, NC 11.8
Wilkinson, William, Rolesville, NC 11.3

1 1:50 Dalton, Rory, Hendersonville, NC 8.6
Cassas, Devin, Cary, NC 11.3
Koon, Tanner, Fairview, NC 11.0
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC 16.0
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DUKE

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

10 7:30 Romeu, Michael, Hope Mills, NC 5.2
Jenkins, Phillip, Morrisville, NC 6.2
Torri, William, Holly Springs, NC 4.6
Hatfield, James, Apex, NC 5.7

10 7:40 Manley, Jeff, Raleigh, NC 3.3
Broders, Scott, Wake Forest, NC 4.2
Lytle, Richard, Chapel Hill, NC 5.2
Finger, Justin, Durham, NC 5.3

10 7:50 Hustvedt, Kent, Durham, NC 11.1
Pollard, Jones, Durham, NC 7.9
Vickery, James, Durham, NC 18.2
Gucker, Joe, Durham, NC 11.0

10 8:00 Hamrick, Ken, Willow Spring, NC 12.9
Jackson, Keith, Apex, NC 21.4
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC 14.2
Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC 18.4

10 8:10 Makila, Al, Raleigh, NC 5.9
Rudolph, Bob, Raleigh, NC 5.3
Toothman, Dennis, Raleigh, NC 7.1
Bitzenhofer Jerry, Raleigh, NC 8.5

10 8:20 Rogers, Tony, Cary, NC 10.2
Alexander, Roy, Hillsborough, NC 14.3
Henely, John, Pinehurst, NC 12.2
Mcclintock, Tom, Chapel Hill, NC 15.7

10 8:30 Wright, Tim, Wake Forest, NC 9.1
Mcgee, Bill, Durham, NC 12.4
Streater, Jay, Nashville, NC 10.8

10 8:40 Staelin, Adam, Chapel Hill, NC 13.9
Horan, Daniel, Chapel Hill, NC 14.6
Walker, Russell, Chapel Hill, NC 14.8
Karandikar, Praveen, Cary, NC 15.5

10 8:50 Shults, Karen, Raleigh, NC 30.8
Shults, Daniel, Apex, NC 17.3
Harris, Terry, Raleigh, NC 15.6
White, Kendell, Greensboro, NC 16.3

10 12:30 Evans, Jerry, Aberdeen, NC 2.4
Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC 2.1
Southern, Larry, King, NC 4.2

10 12:40 Matthis, Pat, Kenansville, NC 7.5
Miller, Marshall, Kenansville, NC 5.5
Budd, Butch, Beulaville, NC 7.0
Batts, Shawn, Kenansville, NC 4.6

10 12:50 Williams, Chris, Morehead City, NC +0.6
King, Tracey, Selma, NC +0.4
Smith, Garrett, Hillsborough, NC 0.2
Nulty, Michael, Greensboro, NC 2.1

10 1:00 Maniscalco, Anthony, Raleigh, NC 5.3
Streeter, Rodney, Wilmington, NC 5.1
Martin, Michael, Spring Lake, NC 5.6
Todd, Joey, Bladenboro, NC 7.5

10 1:10 Knott, John, Rocky Mount, NC 9.2
Hodges, Larry, Rocky Mount, NC 0.9
Boney, Jack, nashville, NC 10.0
Warren, J, raleigh, NC 10.9

10 1:20 Minter, Kevin, Elon, NC 13.7
Edwards, Nicholas, Hillsborough, NC 11.7
Fielding, Craig, Hillsborough, NC 15.4
Triplett, David, Greensboro, NC 9.5

10 1:30 Kennon, George, Greensboro, NC 5.0
Farnsworth, Barry, Rocky Mount, NC 7.0
Zwicknagel, Rick, Charlotte, NC 7.6
Messner, John, Raleigh, NC 8.7

10 1:40 Perry, Debbie, Holly Springs, NC 23.3
Turner, Steven, Asheville, NC 17.9
Piner, Lucy, Hillsborough, NC 12.6
Mcintyre, Marie, Durham, NC 14.0

10 1:50 Long, Gloria, Durham, NC 35.0
Morton, Glenda, Durham, NC 24.6
Southern, Sonja, Midlothian, Va 13.8
Southern, Steve, Bluffton, SC 5.3



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE
Women  AM  (5)      

9.8 Moonert, Sandy 1 8:50

16.0 Price, Melanie 1 8:50

28.6 Wilkins, Linda 1 8:50

30.8 Shults, Karen 10 8:50

35.1 Poole, Mary-Ann 1 8:50



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE
Super Senior Men  AM

5.3 Rudolph, Bob 10 8:10

5.9 Makila, Al 10 8:10

8.5 Bitzenhofer Jerry 10 8:10

10.2 Rogers, Tony 10 8:20

12.1 Strickland, Grady 1 8:20

12.5 Kress, George 1 8:20

12.9 Hamrick, Ken 10 8:00

13.0 Kinney, Garland 1 8:10

13.2 Mooney, Ronald 1 8:00

14.2 Jones, Travis 10 8:00

14.3 Alexander, Roy 10 8:20

18.4 Klipstein, Truman 10 8:00

21.4 Jackson, Keith 10 8:00



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT
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DUKE
Senior Men AM  (18) 

1.8 Moore, Don 1 7:50

4.5 Kinney, Stan 1 8:10

5.2 Greene, Phillip 1 8:30

6.6 Chambers, Chris 1 7:40

7.1 Toothman, Dennis 10 8:10

7.1 Bremer, Ronald 1 8:00

7.9 Pollard, Jones 10 7:50

7.9 Whisnant, James 1 8:10

7.9 Kinney, Jim 1 8:10

10.9 Ellington, Jim 1 8:30

11.0 Gucker, Joe 10 7:50

11.0 Nordin, Mark 1 8:30

11.1 Hustvedt, Kent 10 7:50

11.7 Leatherman, Donald 1 8:30

12.2 Henely, John 10 8:20

13.6 Curtis, Joe 1 8:00

15.7 Mcclintock, Tom 10 8:20

18.2 Vickery, James 10 7:50



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE
Men A  AM  (15)     

+2.7 Wiggs, Landon 1 7:30

+1.6 Kosich, Samuel 1 7:30

3.3 Manley, Jeff 10 7:40

3.6 Pettis, Mathew 1 7:50

3.8 Chambers, Christophe 1 7:40

4.1 Beckwith, Hugh 1 7:40

4.2 Broders, Scott 10 7:40

4.6 Torri, William 10 7:30

5.2 Lytle, Richard 10 7:40

5.2 Romeu, Michael 10 7:30

5.3 Finger, Justin 10 7:40

5.7 Copper, Tim 1 7:40

5.7 Hatfield, James 10 7:30

5.9 Kadlick, Stephen 1 7:30

5.9 Semler, Bobby 1 7:30

6.2 Jenkins, Phillip 10 7:30



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE
Men B  AM (21)      

1.8 Hunt, Porter 1 8:20

2.8 Shikitus, Bill 1 8:20

9.1 Wright, Tim 10 8:30

9.3 Cross, Sean 1 7:50

10.2 Shaw, William 1 8:00

10.8 Streater, Jay 10 8:30

11.8 Padgett, Russell 1 7:50

12.4 Mcgee, Bill 10 8:30

12.9 Hawks, Shane 1 8:40

13.9 Staelin, Adam 10 8:40

14.3 Volpe, Jim 1 8:40

14.5 Phan, Michael 1 8:40

14.6 Horan, Daniel 10 8:40

14.8 Walker, Russell 10 8:40

14.7 Starr, Randy 1 8:40

15.5 Karandikar, Praveen 10 8:40

15.6 Harris, Terry 10 8:50

16.3 White, Kendell 10 8:50

17.3 Shults, Daniel 10 8:50



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE
Women PM            

2.0 Pugh-Gilder, Samanth 1 12:30

12.6 Piner, Lucy 10 1:40

13.8 Southern, Sonja 10 1:50

14.0 Mcintyre, Marie 10 1:40

21.3 Mckeon, Theresa 1 12:50

23.3 Perry, Debbie 10 1:40

24.6 Morton, Glenda 10 1:50

35.0 Long, Gloria 10 1:50



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE
Super Senior Men PM 

5.0 Kennon, George 10 1:30

7.0 Farnsworth, Barry 10 1:30

7.6 Zwicknagel, Rick 10 1:30

8.7 Messner, John 10 1:30

9.7 Crum, Ted 1 12:50

10.0 Boney, Jack 10 1:10

10.9 Warren, J 10 1:10



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE
Senior Men PM       

0.9 Hodges, Larry 10 1:10

2.1 Tucker, Chris 10 12:30

2.4 Evans, Jerry 10 12:30

4.2 Southern, Larry 10 12:30

6.5 Hancock, Ronnie 1 12:50

7.0 Budd, Butch 10 12:40

7.5 Matthis, Pat 10 12:40

9.2 Knott, John 10 1:10

11.7 Edwards, Nicholas 10 1:20

11.8 Hartson, Mark 1 12:40

13.4 Crocker, Joseph 1 12:40

15.4 Fielding, Craig 10 1:20

15.6 Hammond, Gary 1 1:20



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE
Men A PM            

+2.9 Blanquicet Jr., Clif 1 12:30

+1.6 Radley, Jack 1 12:30

+0.6 Williams, Chris 10 12:50

+0.4 King, Tracey 10 12:50

0.2 Smith, Garrett 10 12:50

0.3 Howard, Greg 1 12:40

1.1 Duffy, Greggory 1 1:10

2.1 Nulty, Michael 10 12:50

3.0 Greene, Michael 1 1:00

3.7 Caison, John 1 1:00

3.8 James, Shaw 1 1:00

3.9 Hesington, Daniel 1 1:00

4.3 Villanueva, Eli 1 1:20

4.6 Batts, Shawn 10 12:40

5.1 Streeter, Rodney 10 1:00

5.3 Southern, Steve 10 1:50

5.3 Maniscalco, Anthony 10 1:00

5.6 Martin, Michael 10 1:00

5.5 Miller, Marshall 10 12:40

5.9 Larmour, David 1 12:40

7.0 Mckeon, Kasey 1 12:50

7.5 Todd, Joey 10 1:00



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Duke University Golf Club
Monday, June 4, 2012

DUKE
Men B PM            

2.7 Ribet, Edward 1 1:10

5.8 Revis, Jon 1 1:30

7.4 Hall, Kenneth 1 1:30

8.1 Robinson, Bob 1 1:10

8.6 Dalton, Rory 1 1:50

9.0 Higgins, Tom 1 1:10

9.3 Willard, Brian 1 1:30

9.4 Northcutt, Troy 1 1:20

9.5 Triplett, David 10 1:20

9.5 Silver, Harry 1 1:20

9.5 Seddon, William 1 1:30

11.0 Koon, Tanner 1 1:50

11.3 Cassas, Devin 1 1:50

11.8 Fink, Scott 1 1:40

11.3 Wilkinson, William 1 1:40

12.3 Zimmerman, Mark 1 1:40

13.7 Minter, Kevin 10 1:20

14.5 Formale, Vincent 1 1:40

16.0 Eatmon, James 1 1:50

17.9 Turner, Steven 10 1:40


